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MESSAGE FROM MR POPE

Hello everyone

Thank you to the parents, children and staff for all your efforts in dressing up for World Book Day! The children had a lovely 
day full of stories and activities. They made moving dodos, performed a rap, became illustrators, made cards for a special 
parent, made dance routines and a mask.

Also huge thanks go to our inspirational local authors Suzie Allkins and Nicholas John Frith for sharing their children’s picture 
books with the class and carrying out the activities with them. 

Just keep reading everyone! 

Best wishes
Mr Pope



THE BOOKS WE READ AND CELEBRATED!



NATIONAL GIRLS FOOTBALL 
SESSION – FRIDAY 8TH MARCH

It was great to see the girls take over our 
sports pitch today along with thousands 
of other girls taking part nationally in the 
biggest ever football session! 

Sports coach Abs from TeamTheme took 
the girls through their paces. Let’s hope 
it inspires them to keep taking part in 
football and other sports as part of a fun, 
active and healthy lifestyle. 



ATTENDANCE FOR THIS SCHOOL YEAR

Whole school to date: 95% (national average 94.3%) 

• 162 / 180 children have attendance better than 90%

• 108 / 180 children have attendance better than 95%

• 17 / 180 children have 100% attendance

Let’s hope your child stays fit and 

healthy for the remainder of the school

year. 

Please note: holidays are not to be 

booked during the 190 days of term time.  

0-2 Days 99-100% Excellent – children are accessing all learning 
opportunities

4-8 days off 96-98% Good – very few learning opportunities are missed

10 – 14 days off 93 – 95% Risk of underachievement 

15 – 19 days off 90 – 92% High risk of underachievement 
There may be:
• Difficulty transitioning back to school
• Difficulty engaging in lessons and following the 

Community Rules
• Friendship issues
• Anxiety about attending school

20+ days off Under 90% Severe risk of underachievement

28+ days off Under 85% Extreme risk of underachievement 



DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

Event Date

INSET Days (school closed) Friday 14th June, Monday 22nd July, Tuesday 23rd July

Class Photos Thursday 21st March 

Last day of Spring term Thursday 28th March

Start of Summer term Monday 15th April

Mini Marathon fundraising event Friday 19th April (morning)

Science Fair Friday 17th May

Mufti Days for Summer Fair Friday 24th May & Friday 21st June

Summer half-term Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May

Sports Day Thursday 13th June (morning)        *back up day Thursday 20th June

Summer Fair Friday 5th July (after school) 

Break the Rules Day Friday 12th July

Last day of Summer term Friday 19th July


